Docket No.: T2315-906555

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHE	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	
(NB) No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P09/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent and Ti	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank J. Bova William A. Friedman Sanford L. Meeks John M. Buatti	ents and Trademarks: '	2. Name and a	ddress of receiversity of Flori	iving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ ☐ Security Agreement □	Merger Change of Name	Street Addre	ess: 1938 W. I	University Avenue	
☐ Other		City: Gaines	ville	State: FL Z	IP: <u>32603</u>
Execution Date: April 22, 2002 and Apr	il 24, 2002	Additional name	(s) & address(e:	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/621,688	with a new application Additional numbers attac	B. Pate	ate of the appli ent No.(s) ☑ No	cation is:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	er of application	ns and patents involv	red: 1
Name: Miles & Stockbridge		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00	
Internal Address:		credited	or debited to	s or insufficiency sho deposit account ged to deposit accour	
Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500		8. Deposit acc 50-1165			
City: McLean State	e: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22102</u>	,	cate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit a	account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document. Permit B. Clarke Beg No. 22 549		ation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a May 15, 2002	true copy
Dennis P. Clarke, Reg. No. 22,549 Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	f pages including cover s	-	and document:	15	

T2315-906555 Serial No. 09/621,868

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of our employment at the University of Florida, and other valuable consideration, we, FRANK J. BOVA, a citizen of the United States of America, WILLIAM A. FRIEDMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, SANFORD ** MEEKS, a citizen of the United States of America, and JOHN M. BUATTI, a citizen of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 1938 W. University Avenue, Gainesville, Florida 32603, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in "ULTRASONIC GUIDANCE OF TARGET STRUCTURES FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES" invented by us and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed on even date herewith, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we covenant that we have full right to so do; we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as assignee of the entire interest; and we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this April day of	<u>22</u> , ₂₀₀₂ .
FR	ANK J. BOVA
STATE OF FLOKIDA) COUNTY OF ALACHUA)	 —
COUNTY OF TAGICATOR)	
On this day of appeared FRANK J. BOVA, to me known, an and who executed the foregoing instrument, executed the same.	2002, before me personally d known to me to be the individual described in and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he
SEAL (N	otary Public)
My	Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0088

M. Dermott
MY COMMISSION # CC733467 EXPIRES
August 13, 2002
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INBURANCE, ING

T2315-906555 Serial No. 09/621,868

Executed this 22 day of	_ Agril, 2002.
-	WILLIAM A FRIEDMAN
STATE OF FLOIDIDA)	
STATE OF <u>FLOIDIDA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Machva</u>)	
On this day of _ appeared WILLIAM A. FRIEDMAN, to described in and who executed the foregoin that he executed the same.	me known, and known to me to be the individual ing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me
	C-Jemo7-
SEAL	(Notary Public)
	My Commission Expires:
	M. Dermott My COMMISSION # CC733467 EXPIRES August 13, 2002 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.

T2315-906555 Serial No. 09/621,868

Executed this 24th day of	
	SANFORD L. MEEKS
STATE OF <u>FOW A</u>)) COUNTY OF <u>Jownson</u>)	
COUNTY OF Jamson)	
in and who executed the foregoing instrumexecuted the same.	April, 2002, before me personally own, and known to me to be the individual described nent, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he
	(Notary Public)
SEAL	(Notary Public)
JANET R. HEIN Commission Number 181398 My Cornmission Expires 9 29 3 3000	My Commission Expires: 9/29/2007

T2315-906555 Scrial No. 09/621,868

Executed this ______, 2002.

JOHN M. BUATTI

STATE OF <u>TowA</u>)

COUNTY OF John son

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared JOHN M. BUATTI, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SEAL

JANET R. HEIN
Corrunission Number 181398
My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 05/15/2002

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

JANET R. HEIN
Commission Number 161396
My Coramission Expires